City of Albany
Household Hazardous Waste Days

As in years past Albany residents will have multiple chances to dispose of their household
hazardous waste in an environmentally safe way. Residents must pre-register by calling toll- free
1-800-494-CARE (2273). Only residents of the City of Albany are eligible to participate. However,
small businesses that generate less than 32 gallons a month of hazardous waste may also take
advantage of this opportunity, but will be charged a small fee.

Everyone must pre-register to be admitted. The following dates have been scheduled:

Thursday, April 3, 2008 Thursday, August 7, 2008
Thursday April 17, 2008 Thursday, September 4, 2008
Thursday, May 8, 2008 Thursday, October 2, 2008
Thursday, May 22, 2008 Thursday, November 6, 2008
Thursday, June 5, 2008 Thursday, December 4, 2008

Thursday, July 10, 2008

Acceptable Materials Unacceptable Materials
Aerosols Herbicides Explosives

Ant Bait or Traps Insecticides Ammunition

Antifreeze Pesticides Biological Waste

Artist Paints Fertilizers Radioactive Waste

Asbestos Household Cleaning Products Pharmaceuticals

(double bagged and wetted) Lacquers All Regulated Hazardous Wastes
Auto Cleaning Products Lawn Care Products Infectious Waste

Automotive Fluids Mineral Spirits Unknown Substances
Automotive Paints Mercury Filled Light bulbs

Lead/Acid Batteries Motor Oil

Battery Acid Paint (Oil and Water)

Caustic and Acidic Pet Supplies

Cleaners Chemistry Sets Photographic Chemicals

Drain Cleaners Developers

Driveway Sealer Thinners

Flammable Caulks/Adhesives Fixers
Flammable Waxes/Abrasives Varnishes

Garden Products Rodent Control Products

Gasoline Swimming Pool Chemicals

Propane Cylinders Computer Monitors/CPUs
Televisions

The hazardous waste days will run from 4pm to 7pm and will take place at the City of Albany
Rapp Road Landfill. At no time should hazardous waste be placed curbside. Any questions
regarding the Household Hazardous Waste program please call the Albany Landfill at 869-3651

Gerald D. Jennings Willard A. Bruce Nicholas J. D’Antonio
Mayor Commissioner Deputy Commissioner
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